

No. 12-373

In the Supreme Court of the United States

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE,
Petitioner,

v.

DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE,
Respondent.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit*

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE *AMICUS CURIAE*
BRIEF AND BRIEF FOR THE COLORADO
REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

RICHARD A. WESTFALL
rwestfall@halewestfall.com
Counsel of Record

ALLAN L. HALE
ahale@halewestfall.com

PETER J. KRUMHOLZ
pkrumholz@halewestfall.com

HALE WESTFALL, LLP
1445 Market Street, Suite 300
Denver, Colorado 80202
(720) 904-6020

October 25, 2012

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE
BRIEF *AMICUS CURIAE***

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Motion for Leave to File Brief *Amicus Curiae* i

Table of Authorities iii

Interest of the Amicus Curiae 1

Argument 4

I. The New Jersey Order Defeats the Purpose for
Which it Was Intended 6

II. The Supposed “Protections” in the New Jersey
Order Fail to Take Into Consideration the Role
of Election Judges and Watchers in Colorado,
and Are Not Workable Under Colorado Law . . . 8

Conclusion 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Frew v. Hawkins</i> , 540 U.S. 431 (2004)	5
<i>Rufo v. Inmates of Suffolk County Jail</i> , 502 U.S. 367 (1992)	5

Statutes

Voting Rights Act of 1965 42 U.S.C. §§ 1971, <i>et seq.</i>	5
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-3-105(1)	2
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-3-106(1)	2
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-101, <i>et seq.</i>	9
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-101	10
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-101(1)	11
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-101(2)(e)	15
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-101(7)(c)(VI)	15
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-102	10
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-103	10
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-109.5	10

Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-111(1)	9
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-114	9
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-115	11
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-6-119(1)	10
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-7-105	12
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-7-106	12, 14
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-7-108(2)	15
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-7-108(3)	14
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-7-109	9
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-7-111	9
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-7-115	14
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-8-109	12
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-8-206	12
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-9-101(1)(a)	13
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-9-201	9
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-9-201(2)	13
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-9-207	13
Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-9-208	13

Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-10-101 12

Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-10.5-102 12

Regulations

Colorado Code of Regulations 1505-1, Rule 8.3 . . . 12

Rules

Fed. R. Civ. P. 60(b)(5) 4
